

3M India Limited

No.2, Upper Wood Street.

Kolkata - 700017

Landline : 033 30254400

CIN No. : L31300KA1987PLC013543

3M

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

Date-3rd Jan 2018

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

То

The Director,

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur

SUB: - AUTHORIZATION LETTER

Dear Sir, We, M/S 3M INDIA LTD, hereby authorize M/S ROSE ENTERPRISES, 17/428, STREET NO-2, BEHIND DIGJAM SHOWROOM, PANDRI, RAIPUR, CHHATISGARH – 492004 to supply and collect payment as per the term & conditions of your prestigious institution on behalf of 3M India Ltd for the attached quotation.

This authorization is valid up to the Tenure of the above said quotation.

Yours Faithfully
Abhisek Maharana
Area Sales Executive
3M INDIA LTD

Mail id - amaharana@mmm.com Mob-09937083366



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, समपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

स्वामित्व प्रमाण पत्र **Proprietary Article Certificate**

फाइल संख्या और संदर्भ				
,	ber and Reference			
1	सामाग्री का विवरण	am 1490 Prologic	al	
	Description of article	3M 1492V Brologic marcator, HSN-300	25 080	
2	पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा/वार्षिक आवश्यकता	2 boxes.		
	Forecast of quantity/annual requirement	2 20,000		
3	उपरोक्त मात्रा हेतु अनुमानित मूल्य			
	Approximate estimated value for above	10.0.2	. mal	
4	निर्माता का नाम एवं पता	3m; No. 2, Upper 1 street, Kolkata.	,0000	
	Maker's name and address	shrew, Rolling.		
5	अधिकृत डीलर/स्टाकिस्ट का नाम	My Rose Conta priso		
3	Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists	ward no 34, Pandri, RA	spus.	
	अधिकृत डीलर/स्टाकिस्ट का नाम Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists मैं पी ए सी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को र	वीकार करता हूं और यह प्रमाणि	ात करता	
	हू ।क:			
	नोट— (बी), (सी—1) या (सी—2) में से केवल एव	न को बनाए रखने के लिए टिक	करें, जो	
6	भी लागू हो और दूसरों को काट दें। कृपया (ए) टिक कर पुष्टि करें इसके बिना पीएसी		ग पीएसी	
0	प्रमाण पत्र अवैध होगा			
	I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and co	ertify that:-		
	Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and	cross out	
	others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it – withou		valid.	
	यह एकमात्र फर्म है जो इस मद का निर्माण/सं	ग्रहण कर रहा है।		
	और			
6 (a)	This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocki	ng this item.		
	AND			
	किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूप मद निर्मित/विक्र	य नही किया जाता है, जिसका		
	उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है।			
6 (b)	अथवा			
0 ()	A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any other firm, which could be			
	used in lieu OR			
6 (c-1)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो (जै	से ओईएम/वारंटी के) के लिए		
	उपयुक्त नही होगा। अथवा			
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like			
	OEM/warranty spares): OR			
		The state of the s		

6 (c)	पीएसी पिछले खरीद में भी दिया गया था, तो कृपया इसके बाद से अधिक स्रोतो का पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें) तथा No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to locate more sources): OR			
7	प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमति का संदर्भ (कार्रवाई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी) Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal (Action will be taken by stores & Account			
प्रदायक Name of आदेश / दिनांक	गिन सालो में इस म ory of PAC purchase क का नाम the Supplier निविदा संदर्भ और ender reference &	MA	ree years may be given	प्रतिकूल प्रदर्शन रिपोट अगर कोई हो Adverse Performance Reported if any
अनुमोदन	करने वाले प्राधिकार 22-12-2017-	रो का हस्ताक्षर	y Jan	
ादना <i>क</i>	,	अधिकारी का पदः	Associate Dept of	A Grikwad Rojens Ninobiblogy

V FOI

र (छत्त

ttisg 2 099 pur.e

17



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

स्वामित्व प्रमाण पत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

फाइल सं	ख्या और संदर्भ	ertificate	
File Numl	per and Reference		
1	सामाग्री का विवरण	3m 290 Auto Reader	•
	Description of article	3m 490 Auto Reader for steam biological mariator	
	पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा / वार्षिक आवश्यकता	molicator	
2	Forecast of quantity/annual requirement	one	
3	उपरोक्त मात्रा हेतु अनुमानित मूल्य	+	
	Approximate estimated value for above	_^_	
	निर्माता का नाम एवं पता	3M, Mo. 2 Upper 1 8hrel, Kolkata.	vood_
4	1.11	alm, Mora pplan	
	अधिकृत डीलर/स्टाकिस्ट का नाम " Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists मैं पी ए सी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को	M. Rose Enterprises	
5	अविकृत डालर/स्टाकिस्ट का नान	1 St FLOOR Street NO-02,	15
-	* the part of arriver to analyze and color	स्वीकार करता है और यह प्रमाणित	करता
	न पा ए सा क आधार पर उपरापत जराय का	(4147)	
	हूं कि: नोट— (बी), (सी—1) या (सी—2) में से केवल ए	क को बनाए रखने के लिए टिक	करें, जो
	नोट— (बी), (सी—1) या (सी—2) में से केपल र भी लागू हो और दूसरों को काट दें। कृपया (ए	ो दिक कर पहिंट करें इसके बिन	। पीएसी
6	भी लागू हो और दूसरों की काट दे। कृपया (९	() 1047 47K 31-0 47K 4	
	प्रमाण पत्र अवैध होगा	cortify that:-	
	I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or	· (c-2) whichever is applicable and	cross out
	Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) of others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it – with	out which PAC certificate will be in	valid.
	others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it	संग्रहण कर रहा है।	
(0)	और This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stoc	king this item.	/
6 (a)			
	AND किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूप मद निर्मित / विः	क्रय नही किया जाता है, जिसका	
	उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है।		
	उपयोग इसके बदल पिन्दा आ सामा अथवा		
6 (b)	A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by	v any other firm, which could be	
	A similar article in not manufacturing one of	, any other min, which could be	
	used in lieu कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो (जैसे ओईएम / गाउंटी के। के लिए	
	कोई अन्य मक / ब्रांज । अथवा	अस्य आर्थ्य वास्टा की के एउ	
	विकासित गर्धा हो।।।	following	
	No other make/brand will be suitable for OR	ioliowing tangible reasons in	
6 (c-	OEM/warranty spares): OR		

6 (e)	कोई अन्य मेक/ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो से उपयुक्त नहीं होगा (अगर पीएसी पिछले खरीद में भी दिया गया था, तो कृपया इसके बाद से अधिक सोतो का पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें) तथा No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to locate more sources): OR	
7	प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमति का संदर्भ (कार्रवाई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी) Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal (Action will be taken by stores & Account Department)	

पिछले तीन सालो में इस मद की पीएसी खरीद का इतिहास नीचे दिया जा सकता है (यदि कोई हों) History of PAC purchase of this item for past three years may be given below (if any) Not apperentle प्रदायक का नाम Name of the Supplier प्रतिकूल प्रदर्शन रिपोर्ट आदिश पर मूल दर आदेश / निविदा संदर्भ और आदेशित मात्रा अगर कोई हो दिनांक **Quantity Ordered** (?) Order/Tender reference & Basic Rate on order Adverse Performance Date (Rs.) Reported if any

अनुमोदन करने वाले प्राधिकारी का हस्ताक्षर	
दिनांक अधिकारी का पदनाम	Argoriate Rofessor, Dept of microbiology Alimi, Raipus.

3M Health Care Business

3M Center 2510 Conway Ave, Bldg. 275-5W-06 St. Paul, MN 55144 651 733 1110

3M

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

I, Dianne Gibbs, Regulatory Manager, as the Authorized Signatory for 3M Healthcare hereby certify that 3M 490 Attest Auto- Reader is proprietary to 3M. When used in conjunction with 1492V Super Rapid Biological Indicator, it gives results within 1 hour for Steam sterilization.

Dianne Gibbs

Division Regulatory Manager Infection Prevention Division

3M Health Care

State of Minnesota) County of Hennepin) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ___

Sth

day of October, 2015.

Elisabeth Ruth Marker, Notary Signature My Commission Expires: January 31, 2019

ELISABETH RUTH MARKER
Notary Public
Minnesota
Wy Commission Entires January 31, 2019

5M Health Care Business

3M Center 2510 Conway Ave, Bldg. 275-5W-06 St. Paul, MN 55144 651 733 1110

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

I, Dianne Gibbs, Regulatory Manager, as the Authorized Signatory for 3M Healthcare hereby certify that 3M 490 Attest Auto- Reader is proprietary to 3M. When used in conjunction with 1492V Super Rapid Biological Indicator, it gives results within 1 hour for Steam sterilization.

Dianne Gibbs

Division Regulatory Manager Infection Prevention Division

3M Health Care

State of Minnesota) County of Hennepin) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______

day of October, 2015.

Elisabeth Ruth Marker, Notary Signature My Commission Expires: January 31, 2019

> ABETH RUTH MARKER Notary Public

AMIS Rapur

T

t



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छतीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG)

No. AIIMS/R/HS/Micro/18/296 & 295/ PAC/RC

Date: 25-04-2018

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Sub: Purchase of 3M 490 Auto reader for Steam Biological indicator & 3M 1492 V biological indicator for department of Microbiology, under Swachata Action Plan, at AHMS Raipur on proprietary basis inviting comments thereon.

The institute is in the process to purchase of 3M 490 Auto reader for Steam Biological indicator & 3M 1492 V biological indicator for Department of Microbiology, at AIIMS Raipur from Manufacturer: 3M India Ltd. & Local Agent: M/s Rose Enterprises 1st floor street No. 2, Behind Digjam Showroom, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by Department of Microbiology & PAC certifications are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the reference No. AIIMS/R/HS/Micro/18/296 & 295 PAC/RC for biological indicator in Department of Microbiology, at AIIMS Raipur. The comments should be sent to Stores Officer Hospital Store, AIIMS, Raipur on or before 09-05-2018 up to 3:00 pm, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Encl: 1. Authorization letter of firm.

2. Proprietary article certificate.

Stores officer (H) AIIMS, Raipur